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 Valley-Wide Opposition to Large Transmission Lines (VOLT) hereby joins in Midway 

City's "Objections to Petitioner Rocky Mountain Power's Written Testimony" and "Midway 

City's Due Process Objections" ("Objections") filed in this docket on April 17, 2020.  VOLT will 

not repeat here Midway City's arguments in the Objections but joins and supports those 

arguments. 

 VOLT respectfully requests that the Objections be granted. 
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Dated this 17th  day of April, 2020. 

SNELL AND WILMER L.L.P. 

/s/ Mark O. Morris     
Mark O. Morris, Esq. 
Elizabeth M. Brereton, Esq. 
Counsel for VOLT   
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EXHIBIT A 

By Electronic-Mail:  

Heidi K. Gordon (hgordon@fabianvancott.com) 
Fabian VanCott 
Bret Reich (bret.reich@pacificorp.com) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
Attorneys for Rocky Mountain Power 

Corbin B. Gordon (cgordon@gordonlawgrouputah.com) 
Joshua D. Jewkes (jjewkes@gordonlawgrouputah.com) 
Gordon Law Group, P.C. 
322 E. Gateway Drive, Suite 201 
Heber City, UT 84032 
Attorneys for Midway City 

Scott Sweat  
Jon Woodward 
Wasatch County Attorney's Office 
805 West 100 South 
Heber City UT 84032 
attorney@wasatch.utah.gov 

Adam S. Long (along@shutah.law) 
Smith Harvitgsen 
257 East 200 South, Suite 500 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
Attorney for Heber Light & Power 

Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Victor Copeland (vcopeland@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
Heber M. Wells Building  
160 East 300 South, Suite 500 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 

Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
Heber M. Wells Building  
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 

Cheryl Murray (cmurray@utah.gov) 
Office of Consumer Services 



4837-0938-3610 

 

Docket No. 20-035-03 

 - 4-  
 

Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 

/s/ Mark O. Morris     


